PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7808026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NABEEL A. SYED	12/06/2022
MURAT YASAR	12/13/2022
JASON R. VERMES	01/04/2023
CAROLYN C. CAPSHAW	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE TOWER SQUARE
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06183

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16891459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-438-6991

Email: limor@rowantreelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROWAN TREE LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 90 GROVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR01-089-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIMOR N. BREDMEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Limor N. Bredmehl/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=TR01-089-01_Executed-Assignment_2023-02-22#page1.tif source=TR01-089-01 Executed-Assignment 2023-02-22#page2.tif

PATENT 507760892 REEL: 062762 FRAME: 0779

source=TR01-089-01_Executed-Assignment_2023-02-22#page3.tif source=TR01-089-01_Executed-Assignment_2023-02-22#page4.tif source=TR01-089-01_Executed-Assignment_2023-02-22#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062762 FRAME: 0780

Assignment of Rights, Title, and Interest in Invention

Attorney Docket No.:

TR01-089-01 TP-0139

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the last date of execution hereinafter, by and between: Inventor(s)" (Assignor(s)):			
#	Name	Address	
1	Nabeel A. Syed	124 Hughes Street, East Haven, CT 06512	
2	Murat Yasar	65 Overbrook Road, West Hartford, CT 06107	
3	Jason R. Vermes	712 Mountain Road, West Hartford, CT 06117	
4	Carolyn C. Capshaw	70 Ann Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	
5_	Ryan J. O'Connor	5579 Hammerhead Rd, Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487	
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
and: Assig	rnee:	"any records denoted with "" or "N/A", or otherwise not indicating an inventor name, are intentionally not utilized.	
Nam		Address	
	TRAVELERS INDEMNITY	ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06183	
(colle	ectively, the "Parties").	<u> </u>	
	REAS, Assignor(s) has invented certain new of Invention:	v and useful improvements as described by:	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIVARIATE ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) SMART CARDS			
and a	as described in: (check all that apply)		
	☑United States Non-Provisional Pate	nt Application No. 16/891,459	
	☐United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication No.	
	☐United States Patent No(s).:	·	
	☐International Patent/Patent Applica	ition No(s).:	
(the	"Invention"); and	,,	
-			
WHEREAS , Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth herein, and Assignor(s) wishes to transfer all such right, title, and interest in the Invention to Assignee;			
NOW THEREFORE , in consideration of any promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein or otherwise, receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:			
 Assignment. Assignor(s) hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, the following Rights, Title, and Interests, including all rights to and in any and all income, royalties, damages and payments, injunctive and/or equitable relief, now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to: (check all that apply) 			
	☑ United States of America Rights, Title, and Interest in the Invention, including any and all existing and future patent applications, continuation, divisional, substitute, PCT U.S. National stage, and/or reissue applications, and/or reexaminations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent issued there from, and any and all priority rights and/or other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of patent applications or securing of patents in the United States and Territories thereof. Assignor(s) also hereby authorizes and requests that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark		

		Office issue any United States Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.	
		Non-U.S. Rights, Title, and Interest in the Invention, including any and all PCT patent applications, PCT Non-U.S. National stage applications, and any and all International Applications, Convention rights, and any and all priority rights and/or other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of patent applications or securing of patents in Non-U.S. jurisdictions. Assignor(s) also authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection (such as certificates of invention or utility models or other governmental grants or issuances), in its own name if desired, in any and all Non-U.S. jurisdictions.	
		☐ Other Rights (please specify):	
	2.	Assignor(s) Representations and Warranties. Assignor(s) hereby represents and warrants that Assignor(s) has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement and to validly assign the entire right, clear title, and interest in the Invention to Assignee. Assignor(s) further represents and warrants that Assignor(s) has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Agreement. Assignor(s) further warrants that the Assignor(s), the Assignor(s)'s executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, execute in a timely manner any additional documents and instruments and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any Patents or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all jurisdictions, as indicated herein.	
	3.	Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute the single Agreement.	
	4.	Severability. If any part of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.	
Signature Page follows.			

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the last day, month, and year indicated below.

Inventor	Name	Date	Signature
#	<u></u>		
1	NABEEL A. SYED	12/6/22	Nabul Syled
		Notarization	
	On this day of, in the County of, in the State of	be the power) to be the power.	fore the undersigned officer, personally appeared erson whose name is subscribed to this instrument
Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
Inventor #	Name MURAT YASAR	Date	Signature Meway Loo
#			Signature Mewar Loo
#		Notarization year 2022, in the period of th	ne Town/City of Lotton, in the fore the undersigned officer, personally appeared, erson whose name is subscribed to this instrument

Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
3	JASON R. VERMES	1/4/23	Jason R. Vin
		Notarization	
	On this day of day, in the County of day of day, in the State of day of	rily proven) to b cuted the same	fore the undersigned officer, personally appeared e the person whose name is subscribed to this
	In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.		
	Signature of Notary Public		[Seal]
	BEVERLY A RIPPLE		
	Date Confifties of Expires March 31, 2026 My Commission Expires March 31, 2026		
Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
4	CAROLYN C. CAPSHAW	11/30/22	Carp C. Ogsaw
			13 //
		Notarization	U
	County of Hant Common in the State of CAROLYN C. CAPSHAW, known to me (or satisfainstrument and acknowledged that (he or she) exe	year 2022, in the ctorily proven) to cuted the same	
	County of Hart Fox), in the State of CAROLYN C. CAPSHAW, known to me (or satisfations)	year 2022, in the ctorily proven) to cuted the same	fore the undersigned officer, personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to this

Inventor #	Name 	Date	Signature	
5	RYAN J. O'CONNOR			
	Notarization			
	On this day of, in the year 2022, in the Town/City of, in County of, in the State of, before the undersigned officer, personally appear RYAN O'CONNOR, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged that (he or she) executed the same as a free act and deed, with due authorization execute the same, and for the purposes herein contained. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.			
	Signature of Notary Public		[Seal]	
	Date Commission Expires			

Page 5 of 5